



January 26, 2006

For Immediate Release:

Company: COMSYS Holdings Corporation
Representative: Hirofumi Shimada, President
(Code: 1721, First Section of TSE and OSE)
Contact: Yoshiaki Miyawaki, Director and General
Manager of General Affairs & Personnel
Department
Phone: 81-3-3448-7000
URL: <http://comsys-hd.co.jp>

Summary of Consolidated Performance for the First Three Quarters of the Year Ending March 31, 2006

1. Forecast for Consolidated Performance for Fiscal 2006 (April 1, 2005 – March 31, 2006)

(Millions of yen; amounts less than one million omitted)

	New Orders		Net Sales	
2006 Forecasts	310,000	7.9% (9.0)	300,000	2.2% (3.6)
2005 Results	287,376 (284,388)	21.9 20.6)	293,681 (289,612)	18.0 16.3)

Notes:

- 1) Percentages show year-on-year changes.
- 2) Consolidated performance results for the year ended March 31, 2005 include the results for the 15-month accounting periods of consolidated subsidiaries of Nippon COMSYS (These subsidiaries changed their settlement dates from December 31 to March 31.). For reference purposes, the figures in parentheses show amounts based on 12-month figures for these subsidiaries.
- 3) Regarding the consolidated performance figures for fiscal 2004 that are used for calculating year-on-year changes for fiscal 2005, figures from April 1, 2003 to March 31, 2004 were used for Nippon COMSYS and from October 1, 2003 to March 31, 2004 for SANWA COMSYS Engineering Corporation and TOSYS Corporation.

(Qualitative Information Regarding Forecasts of Consolidated Business Performance)

There are no particular changes to our forecasts of consolidated business performance as announced on November 7, 2005.

2. Summary of Consolidated Performance for the First Three Quarters of the Year Ending March 31, 2006

(1) New Orders and Net Sales

(Millions of yen)

	New Orders		Net Sales	
First Three Quarters of Fiscal 2006	223,975	10.6% (9.8)	175,791	3.8% (4.4)
First Three Quarters Fiscal 2005	202,554 (203,990)	24.5	169,314 (168,398)	29.6

Notes:

- 1) Percentages show changes compared with the corresponding three quarters of the previous year.
- 2) The settlement dates of Nippon COMSYS' consolidated subsidiaries were changed in the previous fiscal year. For

reference purposes, the figures in parentheses for the aforementioned subsidiaries are from April 1, 2004 to December 31, 2004 in the previous fiscal year (The actual corresponding first three-quarter period in the previous fiscal year was January 1, 2004 – September 30, 2004.).

(Reference) Breakdown of New Orders, Net Sales and Work on Hand (Millions of yen)

Segment			Apr. 1 – Dec. 31, 2005	Apr. 1 – Dec. 31, 2004	Amount of c h a n g e	Percentage c h a n g e
Carried Forward from the Previous Year	Comprehensive Engineering Services	NTT Information Telecommunication E n g i n e e r i n g	24,976 (35.5%)	24,104 (31.4%)	871	3.6%
		Electrical Communications E n g i n e e r i n g	22,528 (32.0)	27,863 (36.4)	5,335	19.2
		IT Solutions	6,410 (9.1)	5,989 (7.8)	421	7.0
		Sub-total	53,915 (76.6)	57,957 (75.6)	4,042	7.0
	Social System-Related		16,439 (23.4)	18,702 (24.4)	2,262	12.1
	Total		70,354 (100.0)	76,659 (100.0)	6,304	8.2
New Orders	Comprehensive Engineering Services	NTT Information Telecommunication E n g i n e e r i n g	140,158 (62.6)	125,735 (62.1)	14,423	11.5
		Electrical Communications E n g i n e e r i n g	48,619 (21.7)	45,514 (22.5)	3,105	6.8
		IT Solutions	21,907 (9.8)	18,372 (9.0)	3,534	19.2
		S u b - t o t a l	210,686 (94.1)	189,623 (93.6)	21,063	11.1
	Social System-Related		13,289 (5.9)	12,930 (6.4)	358	2.8
	Total		223,975 (100.0)	202,554 (100.0)	21,421	10.6
Net Sales	Comprehensive Engineering Services	NTT Information Telecommunication E n g i n e e r i n g	121,386 (69.1)	107,364 (63.4)	14,021	13.1
		Electrical Communications E n g i n e e r i n g	28,889(16.4)	30,475 (18.0)	1,586	5.2
		IT Solutions	16,001 (9.1)	14,495 (8.6)	1,506	10.4
		S u b - t o t a l	166,277(94.6)	152,336 (90.0)	13,941	9.2
	Social System-Related		9,514 (5.4)	16,978 (10.0)	7,463	44.0
	Total		175,791 (100.0)	169,314 (100.0)	6,477	3.8
Work on Hand	Comprehensive Engineering Services	NTT Information Telecommunication E n g i n e e r i n g	43,748 (36.9)	42,476 (38.7)	1,272	3.0
		Electrical Communications E n g i n e e r i n g	42,259 (35.6)	42,902 (39.0)	643	1.5
		IT Solutions	12,316 (10.4)	9,866 (9.0)	2,450	24.8
		S u b - t o t a l	98,324 (82.9)	95,244 (86.7)	3,079	3.2
	Social System-Related		20,214 (17.1)	14,654 (13.3)	5,559	37.9
	Total		118,538 (100.0)	109,899 (100.0)	8,639	7.9

Note: Figures in parentheses indicate percentage of total.

(Qualitative Information Regarding Consolidated Business Performance)

Consolidated orders as of the third quarter increased over the first three quarters of the previous year due to favorable orders for construction of optical and IP networks and work related to 3G mobile phones in the NTT Information Telecommunications Engineering Business and increased installation of base stations for new common carriers (NCCs) in the Electrical Communications Engineering Business.

Despite the impact of lower consolidated net sales due to such factors as an extension of construction periods for electrical facilities in the Electrical Communications Engineering Business and a misalignment of completion periods for construction in the Social System-Related business, an increase in sales over the corresponding first three quarters of the previous year was recorded due to the completion of work in the NTT Information Telecommunications Engineering Business.

- (2) During the third quarter, there were no events having a significant impact on the financial condition or business results of the COMSYS Group.